

Public Works Loans Act 1875

1875 CHAPTER 89 38 and 39 Vict

Public Works Loan Commissioners

[F16 The Public Works Loans Secretary

- (1) A person may be appointed from time to time by the Treasury to the office of the Public Works Loans Secretary and that person shall be known as the Public Works Loans Secretary.
- (2) A person holds and vacates office as the Public Works Loans Secretary in accordance with the terms made by the Treasury.
- (3) The Public Works Loans Secretary exercises the functions of that office on behalf of the Crown.
- (4) The Treasury may appoint an assistant to the Public Works Loans Secretary as they consider necessary.]

Textual Amendments

F1 S. 6 substituted (25.2.2020) by The Public Bodies (Abolition of Public Works Loan Commissioners) Order 2020 (S.I. 2020/176), art. 1(2), Sch. 1 para. 11 (with art. 9)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Public Works Loans Act 1875, Section 6.